BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of) DOCKET UE-210795
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., 2021 Clean Energy Implementation Plan.)) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF) THE ALLIANCE OF WESTERN) ENERGY CONSUMERS
)

1

2

Sommer J. Moser hereby notifies the Washington Utilities and Transportation

Commission that she will appear in the above-captioned proceeding as legal counsel for the

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers ("AWEC"). Sommer J. Moser, Oregon State Bar No.

105260, is admitted to practice, in good standing, before the highest court of Oregon. All documents related to this proceeding should be electronically served on Ms. Moser at her e-mail address below.

This notice of appearance is filed pursuant to WAC § 480-07-345(2).

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 8th day of March, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

/s/ Sommer J. Moser

Sommer J. Moser, OSBA No. 105260 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 241-7242 Facsimile: (503) 241-8160

sjm@dvclaw.com Of Attorneys for the

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers

PAGE 1 – NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF AWEC